FORM PTO-1595 MODIFIED RE 08-26-199	1EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Faterit and Frademark Office		
Tab settings ÈÈÈ t	31 <u>t</u> t	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Louis Supino, Paul M. Romano, Larry D. King, German S. Feyh	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Cirrus Logic, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Intellectual Property Dept.	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 3100 W. Warren Ave., M/S 521	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Corrective assignment to add assignor. An assignment was previously recorded	City: Fremont State: CA. ZIP: 94538-6419	
An assignment was previously recorded at real/frame: 8756/0001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/912,916	B. Patent No.(s)	
00/912,910		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cirrus Logic, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Cirrus Logic, Inc.	7 Total fee (37 cfr 3 41): \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 cfr 3.41):\$\$	
Intellectual Property Dept.	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3100 W. Warren Ave., M/S 521	8. Deposit account number:	
	03-2028	
City: Fremont State: CA. ZIP: 94538-6419	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	1/2	
Dan Shifrin	Siefer 5/5/98	
Name of Person Signing	Signature PATENT Date REEptal sumbes of pages comprising caver sheet: 4	

Cirrus Logic, Inc.

Serial No.: 08/9/12,9/6

1 Docket: 0767-MS

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE the undersigned, Louis Supino, Paul M. Romano, Larry D. King and German S. Feyh all of Colorado ("Assignor"), hereby sell, assign, and transfer to CIRRUS LOGIC, INC. a corporation of California, having a principal place of business at 3100 West Warren Avenue, M/S 521; Fremont, California 94538 ("Assignee") its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and which we authorize our attorney to insert here in parentheses (Application number 08/112, 916, filed 1/5/12) the filling date and application number when known, and is entitled:

TITLE: <u>Differential Phase Error Detector Using Dual Arm Correlation for Servo Tracking in an Optical Disk Storage Device</u>

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.

The undersigned further agree that the said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof and do everything possible said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives.

PATENT REEL: 9395 FRAME: 0445

Cirrus Logic, Inc. Serial No.: 08/912,916 2		PATENT
	Docket:	0767-MS
Date: April 28 , 19 8 Louis Supino		
State of: <u>Colorado</u> County of: <u>Boulder</u>		
On this 28 day of April, in the year of 1998 before me, L:	inda Bunt	ain ,
personally appeared <u>Louis Supino</u> personally know the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument are to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacinis/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity which the person acted, executed the instrument.	vn to me nd acknow	to be ledged
WITNESS are tand and official seal.		
Signature Juda Durlau (Seal)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Date: 4-29-98, 1998 Paul M. Bonavo		
Paul M. Romano State of: <u>Colorado</u> County of: <u>Boulder</u>		
On this 29th day of April, in the year of 1998 before me, Li	nda Bunta	in,
personally appeared Paul M. Romano personally know the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her auticapacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the pentity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument	nown to m and horized erson, or	ne to
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature funda tundar (Seal)		
·		
Date: 1 pul 28, 1998 Larry D. King		
Larry D. King / State of: <u>Colorado</u>		
County of: Boulder		
On this 28 day of Opil, in the year of 1998 before me, Lin	<u>ıda Bunta</u>	<u>in_</u> ,
personally appeared Larry D. King personally kn be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her auth capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the pentity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument	orized erson, or	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature Junda Tuntau (Seal)		

PATENT REEL: 9395 FRAME: 0446

Cirrus Logic, Inc. PATENT Serial No.: 08/912,9/6 3 Docket: 0767-MS State of: Colorado County of: Boulder in the year of 1998 before me, Linda Buntain, day of Ho German S. Feyh personally appeared_ personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signatu (Seal)

REEL: 9395 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 08/20/1998